Idaho EMS Bureau

FY2012 EMS Dedicated Grant Awards

Web-enabled Information System for EMS

Report Description:
This report lists agencies receiving award funds for the Fiscal Year 2012 Dedicated Grant.

Fiscal Year 2012 Dedicated Grant

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2012 Dedicated Grant totaled $2,782,464.47 including $2,332,667.53 for 28vehicles and
$437,836.94 for equipment. The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver’s licenses and the Idaho Legislature appropriated
$912,117.50 for this year's disbursal. Of the total funds available, approximately 80% was awarded for vehicles and 20% was awarded for
equipment.

Vehicle Awards
Vehicle Description

Adgency Purpose Configuration Make Awarded Amount
City Of Riggins Ambulance Rescue / Extrication Modified Truck Ford $57,500
Clark Fork Valley Ambulance Service, Inc. Patient Transport Type | Ambulance Ford $108,500
Crouch Volunteer Ambulance Service, Inc. Medical Rescue Modified SUV Chevrolet $47,000
Donnelly Ambulance Patient Transport Type | Ambulance Dodge $60,000
East Side Fire Protection District QRU Medical Rescue Modified Truck Ford $57,877
Hagerman Quick Response Unit Rescue / Extrication Modified Truck Chevrolet $61,500
St. Joe EMS Inc. Medical Rescue Modified SUV Chevrolet $61,500
St. Maries Ambulance Patient Transport Type Il Ambulance Ford $107,271
Stanley Ambulance Patient Transport Type | Ambulance Ford $99,600
Weiser Ambulance District Patient Transport Type Il Ambulance GMC $66,000

Total Vehicle Awards:

Number of Agencies: 10

Total $ Awarded: $726,748
Equipment Awards
Agency Item Description Awarded Amount

Alert 2 Up River Ambulance

Alert 2 Up River Ambulance

Bliss Quick Response Unit

Bliss Quick Response Unit

Bonner County Emergency Medical Services
Buhl Fire Department E M S Division
Buhl Fire Department E M S Division
City Of Riggins Ambulance

City Of Riggins Ambulance
Clearwater Valley Rescue Unit
Clearwater Valley Rescue Unit
Donnelly Ambulance

Donnelly Ambulance

Elk City Ambulance Inc.

Elmore Ambulance Service

Fort Hall Fire & EMS District

Gurney (1)

Digital Portable Radios (6)
Combicarrier Il (1)

Combi Carrier Il (1)

AED (1)

Minitor V Pagers (6)

Kenwood P25 portable radios 16 channel (3)
Stair Chair - Mechanized (1)
Computer - Lap Top (1)

Handheld Radios (5)

Vehicle Radio (1)

AED (1)

mobile radio (1)

Genesis XL Spreader and Hose (1)
Cardiac Monitor (1)

Gurney (1)

$5,000
$10,600
$722
$722
$1,695
$3,630
$2,604
$2,500
$799
$1,972
$415
$1,245
$2,500
$7,538
$12,290
$4,915

The Emergency Medical Services Bureau, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information contained within
this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any inconvenience this may

cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the results of any actions arising from use of this

information.
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Franklin County Ambulance Association
Franklin County Ambulance Association
Franklin County Fire District

Franklin County Fire District

Glenwood Caribel Volunteer Fire District
Glenwood Caribel Volunteer Fire District
Harrison Community Ambulance
Harrison Community Ambulance
Homedale Ambulance

Homedale Ambulance

InkomQRU

Kamiah Ambulance

Kamiah Ambulance

Ketchum Fire Department

Life Run Ambulance

Life Run Ambulance

McCall Fire & Emergency Medical Services
Mini-Cassia Search And Rescue Unit Inc
Mini-Cassia Search And Rescue Unit Inc
Minidoka County Fire Protection Dist
Moscow Fire Department

North Custer Hospital District

Potlatch Ambulance

Prichard / Murray Volunteer Fire Dept
Raft River Fire Protection District

Raft River Fire Protection District

Rupert City Fire / Rescue

Rupert City Fire / Rescue

St. Joe EMS Inc.

St. Joe EMS Inc.

St. Marys Hospital Ambulance

Tahoe QR U

West Cassia QR U

West Cassia QR U
Worley Fire Protection District

Worley Fire Protection District

Stair Chair - Mechanized (1)

Vacuum splint (1)

AED (1)

AED (1)

Bi-lateral Splint: Sager Combo Pac Sp30ACP (1)
P-25 compliant radios (2)

Computer - Desk Top (1)

Computer - Desk Top (1)

Stair Chair - Mechanized (1)

Stair Chair - Mechanized (1)

Statmap Blood Pressure Measuring Device With One Adult
Cuff (1)
P25 Compliant Raidos (2)

Sp-30 Evac-U-Splint (1)

AED (1)

Stryker Power XT Gurney (1)

Computer - Lap Top (1)

Gurney (1)

S-Scort Il suction unit (1)

Titanium Rescue Litter (1)

Extrication Power Unit (1)

Motorola XTL1500 5 watt handheld radio (10)
Cardiac Monitor (1)

Portable radio with charger, battery and antenna (10)
Stair Chair - Mechanized (1)

AED (1)

AED (1)

Rescue Jackets (15)

Airway suction unit to secure a patent airway (1)
VHF FM & P25 Digital Portable Radios (6)
Minitor V pager (6)

Computer - Tablet (1)

Motorola Astro Digital Portable Radios, Alpha-Numeric
Display, 96 channels, 5 Watts, P25 Compliant, (7)
Vacuum Matress w Pump and case, Pediatric Evac-U-Splint

(1
Kendrick K.O.D.E. (1)

AED (1)
S-Scort Il POrtable Suction Unit (1)

Total Equipment Awards:
Number of Agencies: 52

$2,500
$516
$1,695
$1,695
$620
$2,000
$650
$650
$2,500
$2,500
$1,330

$2,000
$450
$1,245
$5,000
$800
$5,000
$623
$1,890
$7,298
$16,773
$7,946
$14,000
$2,500
$1,424
$1,424
$6,675
$468
$6,528
$2,652
$1,500
$8,946

$434

$122
$1,400
$591

Total $ Awarded: $173,492

Epi Pen Award(s)

Agency Item & Award

Albion Quick Response Epinephrine For Child: $100.00 Epinephrine For Adult: $130.00
Boundary Volunteer Ambulance Service Epinephrine For Child: $600.00 Epinephrine For Adult: $780.00
Cascade Rural Fire & EM S Epinephrine For Child:  $200.00 Epinephrine For Adult: $260.00
Clark County Ambulance Epinephrine For Child: $100.00 Epinephrine For Adult: $130.00
Donnelly Ambulance Epinephrine For Child: $150.00 Epinephrine For Adult: $195.00
East Side Fire Protection District QRU Epinephrine For Child: $150.00 Epinephrine For Adult: $195.00

The Emergency Medical Services Bureau, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information contained within
this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any inconvenience this may

cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the results of any actions arising from use of this

information.
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Elk City Ambulance Inc.

Elmore Ambulance Service

Franklin County Ambulance Association
Franklin County Fire District

Harrison Community Ambulance

Lost River EM T's Inc

McCall Fire & Emergency Medical Services
New Plymouth QR U

Oakley Quick Response Unit Inc.

Parma Ambulance Service

Potlatch Ambulance

Prairie QRU and Fire, Inc.

Priest Lake Emergency Medical Technicians, Inc.
Raft River Fire Protection District

Rupert City Fire / Rescue

Shoshone County Fire Protection District #1
Stanley Ambulance

Tahoe QR U

West Cassia QR U

Worley Fire Protection District

The Emergency Medical Services Bureau, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information contained within

Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:
Epinephrine For Child:

$100.00
$500.00
$400.00
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
$350.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
$100.00
$300.00

Total Epi Awards:

Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:
Epinephrine For Adult:

Number of Agencies: 26

Total $ Awarded:

$11,960

$130.00
$650.00
$520.00
$260.00
$130.00
$260.00
$455.00
$130.00
$195.00
$260.00
$260.00
$130.00
$130.00
$130.00
$260.00
$260.00
$130.00
$260.00
$130.00
$390.00

this document by making regular updates. There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any inconvenience this may
cause. Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the results of any actions arising from use of this

information.
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